SDLA70  2” ADJUSTABLE DOWNLIGHTS
TYPE:
PROJECT:
SDLA70 2in Adjustable Downlight Specifications p. 1/5
Custom options available, please consult factory
Product specifications are subject to change
info@lumenture.com  P. 203.864.3333

365° rotation
SDLA70 - 22H - 15 - W - S - W - S - U - 250 - P
ORDERING EXAMPLE:
FIXTURE CCT/CRI 1
BEAM
SPREAD 1
CONE
COLOR 1
CONE
TYPE
TRIM
COLOR 1
TRIM
TYPE DRIVER 2
OUTPUT
(mA) 1
Housing
Availability 3
HOUSING/
J-BOX
- - - - - - - - C CS N P R -
SDLA70 22H - 2200K, CRI 90+ 15 - 15° 5 A - Alzak R - Round A - Alzak S - Standard U - Universal Dimming Driver
(Triac, ELV & 0-10V)
150 - 6.5W ✓
co
m
in
g
 s
o
o
n ✓ ✓ ✓ C - Closed 6
27H - 2700K, CRI 90+ 25 - 25° B - Black RP - Round
Pinhole
B - Black F - Flangeless 200 - 8.5W ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ CS - Closed
Shallow30H - 3000K, CRI 90+ 40 - 40° BR - Bronze BR - Bronze M - Millwork D1 - EldoLED DALI/LEDcode
(0.1% dimming)
250 - 11W ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓
30B - 3000K, CRI 95+ 50 - 50° S - Silver S - Square S - Silver 300 - 12.5W ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ N - Open
30D - 3000K, CRI 90+
(Dim-to-Warm) 4
W - White SP - Square
Pinhole
W - White Z1- EldoLED 0-10V
(0.1% dimming)
350 - 15W ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ P - Pan
C - Custom C - Custom R - Remodel
35H - 3500K, CRI 90+
40H - 4000K, CRI 90+
NOTES
1. Custom options available. Please consult factory.
2. Emergency Backup option available. See page (5).
3.  Housing availability chart is for informational purposes only. Do not include in ordering.
(CS) Closed Shallow Plenum housing max TBD - coming soon.
4.  Full Dim-to-Warm range of 3000K to 1800K only applicable between 300-400mA.
Range for other outputs: 150mA=2600K to 1800K; 200mA=2750K to 1800K; 250mA=2850K to 1800K.
5. 15° nominal Dim-to-Warm is 20° actual. Please see website for IES files.
6. (C) Closed Housing option is CP (Chicago Plenum) Rated and Spray Foam Rated. Spray Foam maximum output TBD - coming soon.
* Optional butterfly brackets available. See accessories on page (5).
Butterfly brackets and factory installed brackets are required for acoustical ceiling tile (ACT) ceilings.
KEY
✓ Available, Non-IC-Rated
✓ Available, IC-Rated,
LISTINGS
Certified to UL standard 1598 and CSA C22.2 No. 250.0-08 for damp locations.
SDLA70 2in Adjustable Downlight Specifications p. 2/5
Custom options available, please consult factory
Product specifications are subject to change
info@lumenture.com  P. 203.864.3333
version 2026401
SDLA70  2” ADJUSTABLE DOWNLIGHTS
PHOTOMETRICS